

Ramesh Chander Vs. Nachattar Singh

NACT-129-2015

Present: Accused-applicant with counsel Sh.T.S Sharma, Adv.

File taken up today on the application for surrender and bail moved by accused-applicant through counsel. Perusal of file reveals that complainant was presented on 18.03.2015 and accused was summoned vide order dated 01.04.2018. However, he did not appear and was declared proclaimed offender on 06.05.2017. As he had not appeared in the court earlier, therefore question of misuse of bail does not arise. The offence is bailable, therefore accused is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.35,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which have been accepted and attested. Now notice to the complainant be issued for 22.03.2018.

Dated:09.03.2018

(Sandeep Kaur)

(Harpreet Kaur)

JMIC/Kpt

(UID:PB0312)

Next Date:22.03.2018

Purpose: