

Harvinder Suman Vs. Gurpreet Singh

Present: None for the parties.

File put up before me as Learned Presiding Officer is availing summer vacation. In view of order bearing endorsement No.11171 dated 28.5.2021 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur, the courts of this Session Division have been directed to function in a restrictive manner due to surge in COVID-19 cases in Hoshiarpur District, the case is adjourned to 14.07.2021 for the purpose already fixed in this case. Parties through their counsel be informed accordingly.

Date of Order: 08-06-2021

Dinesh Singh, JW

(Lavdeep Hundal)
(D)Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Garhshankar
UID No.PB0309